
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:268
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
POWER PROJECTS IN MAHARASHTRA 
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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has sanctioned expansion of power projects in Maharashtra; 

(b) if so, the details of the power projects included in the expansion programme; 

(c) whether investment of more than Rs.75,000 crore has been set up for various power projects in Maharashtra; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; 

(e) the additional power likely to be generated by these projects and the extent to which it will fulfil the power demand of the State; 

(f) whether any financial assistance is being provided by the Union Government for the said purpose; and 

(g) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI ) 

(a) to (g) : The Union Government does not sanction or provide financial assistance for expansion or setting up of power projects. At
present, the following thermal projects are under construction in Maharashtra: 

Sl.No. Project Name/Unit   Capacity Sector Project Year of
      (MW)   Cost Commis-
         (in sioning
         lakhs)

1. Paras TPS Expn. Unit-2   250  State 122400 2009-10
2. Khaperkheda TPS Expn.Unit-5  500  State 217000 2010-11
3. Bhusawal TPS Expn.Unit-4 & 5  2x500  State 412400 2010-11&12
4. Chandrapur TPS Expn.Unit-1 & 2  2x500  State 550000 2012-13
5. New Parli TPP Expn.Unit-2  250  State 109100 2009-10
6. Mouda TPP,Unit-1&2, NTPC  2x500  Central 545928 2012-13
7 JSW Energy(Ratnagiri) TPP,U-1 to 4 4x300  Private 450000 2009-10&11
8. Tirora TPP,Ph-I&II,U-1,2& 3  3x660  Private 926300 2011-12
 Total     7180 MW   3313128

No Hydro Power Project is under construction in Maharashtra. With the commissioning of these projects, 7180 MW additional
capacity would be added to meet the growing demand for power in the State. 
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